

ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6741 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

ZULAFKAR AHMAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED BEGAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP for the record of the High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 31.8.2010, as a result of which Notice of Petition of Lodgment of Appeal could not be issued so far. The matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj