

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6741 OF 2010

ZULAFKAR AHMAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED BEGAM Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Keshav Kr. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the office report dated 26.6.2013 it appears that the sole respondent has not filed the statement of case in spite of a letter by the Registry dated 5.6.2013. On 19.10.2012 this Court granted four weeks' time to the respondent, as a last opportunity, to file the statement of case. Today when the matter is called, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

-2-

In the circumstances the right of the respondent to file the statement of case is forfeited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER