

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON : 17-08-2016
CHAMBER MATTER: 8
ITEM No. : 10

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6741 OF 2010

@ PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2020 OF 2007

ZULAFKAR AHMAD

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

SYED BEGAM

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The office report for directions dated 25-05-2015 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 16th July, 2015, when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the appellant is granted one month's time to file the application for substitution of legal representatives of sole respondent, who is reported to have died during the pendency of appeal."

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has not filed the application for substitution to bring on record the Legal representatives of deceased sole respondent till date.

The office report for direction in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC